#### 10/31/2017 504619631

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4666346

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MAIK A. LINDNER	10/30/2017
VINCENT G. LUBSEY	10/30/2017
ELOY F. MACHA	10/30/2017
SEAN C. O'BRIEN	10/30/2017
EDUARDO M. ROSA	10/30/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VIRTUSTREAM IP HOLDING COMPANY LLC
Street Address:	800 MONTGOMERY LANE
City:	BETHESDA
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20814

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15798724

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)255-6570

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2032556560 Email: car@rml-law.com MICHAEL J. COOPER **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 2425 POST ROAD, SUITE 204 Address Line 2: RYAN, MASON & LEWIS, LLP

Address Line 4: SOUTHPORT, CONNECTICUT 06890

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EMC-17-0115	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. COOPER	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Cooper/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2017	
	•	

**Total Attachments: 7** 

**PATENT** REEL: 043992 FRAME: 0171

504619631



PATENT REEL: 043992 FRAME: 0172

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Maik A. Lindner, Vincent G. Lubsey, Eloy F. Macha, Sean C. O'Brien, Eduardo M. Rosa, have invented an invention comprising and/or embodying certain improvements or discoveries or both as described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled A PLATFORM TO DELIVER ENTERPRISE CLOUD RESOURCES AND SERVICES USING COMPOSABLE PROCESSES, the specification of which:

[X]

	States Patent Office;	
[]	was filed on as U.S. Application No;	
[]	was patented under U.S. Patent No on	
WHEREAS, Virtustream IP Holding Company LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and		

is being executed on even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United

WHEREAS, Virtustream IP Holding Company LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a usual place of business at 800 Montgomery Lane, Suite 1100, Bethesda, Maryland 20814 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application. together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey to ASSIGNEE all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein:

**AND**, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including

PATENT/Sole Assignment Attorney Docket No.: EMC-17-0115

the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

**AND**, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

**IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF**, we have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal as set forth below:

PATENT/Sole Assignment Attorney Docket No.: EMC-17-0115

Date: 10/30/2017	- Cil
,	Inventor's Signature
Print full name of sole inventor:	Maik A. Lindner
Residence:	Marietta, Georgia
Citizenship:	Germany
Mailing Address:	4685 Scribner Court
	Marietta, Georgia 30062
1 Stephanie Wilder	(name) whose residential address is
4147 archer TR. Deratur	BA 30034
was personally present and did see Maik A.	Lindner (name of person signing the assignment)
who is personally known to me, execute the	above assignment.
1	(signature of first witness)
Signed at 6 Concauree PKWy	(location of witness signature)
on this day 30th October of	20 <u>17</u> . (date of signature)
1 TINA CLARK	(name) whose residential address is
4356 Soft Circle	East Point GA 36344
	Lindner (name of person signing the assignment)
who is personally known to me, execute the	e above assignment.
Una Clark	(signature of second witness)
Signed at 6 Consurse Pkw	(location of witness signature)
on this day October 30th of	20/1. (date of signature)

PATENT/Sole Assignment Attorney Docket No.: EMC-17-0115

Date: <u>Ccfd2v 30, 2217</u>	Inventor's Signature	
Print full name of sole inventor:	Vincent G. Lubsey	
Residence:	Davenport, Florida	
Citizenship:	United States of America	
Mailing Address:	1727 Lake Side Avenue	
-	Davenport, Florida 33837	
15. Wilder	(name) whose residential address is	
4147 archer T		
	incent Lubsey (name of person signing the assignment)	
who is personally known to me, exec	(signature of first witness)	
Signed at 6 Concourse PKW (location of witness signature)		
on this day 30th October	of 2011. (date of signature)	
1 Tipa Clark (name) whose residential address is 4356 Sport Circle Foot Point GH 36344		
was personally present and did see V	incent Lubsey (name of person signing the assignment)	
who is personally known to me, exec	ute the above assignment.	
Sina Clark	(signature of second witness)	
Signed at 6 Concours	(location of witness signature)	
on this day October 30	of 20/7. (date of signature)	

Date: (0-38-2017	Lift of the second second
The second secon	Inventor's Signature
Print full name of sole inventor:	Eloy F. Macha
Residence:	Las Cruces, New Mexico
Citizenship:	United States of America
Mailing Address:	5095 Noche Bella Loop
	Las Cruces, New Mexico 88011
1 Sanda Machin	(name) whose residential address is
was personally present and did see Frank M is personally known to me, execute the above	acha (name of person signing the assignment) who re assignment.
X TOTAL	signature of first witness)
Signed at 645 Croces, MM	(location of witness signature)
on this day October 30 of	20 1. (date of signature)
I Pasto Macha	
5095 Noche Bella 6	acha (name of person signing the assignment) who
was personally brown to me execute the above	acha (name of person signing the assignment) who
is personally known to me, execute the above	
walle musia	signature of second witness)
Signed at Las Crows, um	
on this day Q/ Bob . 2 a of	20 / 7 (date of signature)

PATENT/Sole Assignment Attorney Docket No.: EMC-17-0115

	( )	
Date: (12.) 20.7		
10/30/2017	Inventor's Signature	
Print full name of sole inventor:	Sean C. O'Brien	
Residence:	Atlanta, Georgia	
Citizenship:	United States of America	
Mailing Address:	1307 Hoffman Lane	
	Atlanta, Georgia 30318	
1 S. Wilder	(name) whose residential address is	
	Decatur GA 30034	
	C. O'Brien (name of person signing the assignment)	
who is personally known to me, execute	the above assignment.	
101/11/	(signature of first witness)	
Signed at 6 Concourse PKW	(location of witness signature)	
on this day 3th October of 2017. (date of signature)		
1100 0106		
1 1ina Clark	(name) whose residential address is	
4356 Soft Crck	East Point GA 303/4	
	C. O'Brien (name of person signing the assignment)	
who is personally known to me, execute	the above assignment.	
Jusa Clark	(signature of second witness)	
Signed at 6 Concourse PK	(location of witness signature)	
on this day On Librar 20	of 20 1/1 (data of cianatura)	

Date: 10.30.2017	Mass
400-0-110-0100-010-010-010-010-010-010-0	Inventor's Signature
Print full name of sole inventor:	Eduardo M. Rosa
Residence:	Marietta, Georgia
Citizenship:	United States of America
Mailing Address:	3879 Windrose Lane
	Marietta, Georgia 30062
1 Oline anthero Rosa	(name) whose residential address is
3879 Windrose Lane was personally present and did see Eduardo is personally known to me, execute the abo	Marietta, GA, 30062 o Rosa (name of person signing the assignment) who eve assignment.
Johnsbosa	(signature of first witness)
Signed at Marietta - GA	(location of witness signature)
on this day October 30 of	20 <u>17</u> : (date of signature)
was personally present and did see Eduardo is personally known to me, execute the abo	(name) whose residential address is  Narlitac GA 3000 P  o Rosa (name of person signing the assignment) who eve assignment.  (signature of second witness)
11/1 : 1/2	
Signed at //W/IEHOL	(location of witness signature)
on this day October 30 of	f 20 / 7. (date of signature)